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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office

347 North Ounbridge Road
Bowling Green, 01143402-9398

May 14, 2007

TEIE: (419) 352-8461 FAX (419)352-8468 	 Ted Strickland, Governorw.epa.si8eQe
: 	 Crawford County	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Village of New Washington	 Korleski, Director

Community Water System
PWS ID# 1700411

RECEIVED

Mr. Norman Lucius, BPA Chairman	 MAY 17 2007
Village of New Washington	 —
119 East Mansfield Street	 UK
P.O. Box 217	 0111700411 NEW WASHINGTON VILLAGE 	 2920	 27 05/14/07

New Washington, Ohio 44854

Dear Mr. Lucius:
*0H1700411874050?*

SUBJECT:

	

	 Notice of violation - Failure to monitor and report analylicthl results for total
organic carbon and alkalinity.

This letter is notification that your public water system is in violation of Ohio Administrative Code
(OAC) rule 3745-81-77 as follows:

Violation:

	

	 Failure to monitor and report analytical results for total organic carbon and
alkalinity

Period of Violation: January 2007

The system failed to monitor and report 	 The system failed to monitor and report
analytical results for total organic carbon in the analytical results for alkalinity in the source
source water and finished water.	 water.

User Notification Required You must notify your water users of this monitoring violation in
accordance with OAC rule 3745-81-32. Refer to the enclosures for instructions, an example
public notice, and a verification form.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, I can be reached at (419) 373-4118.

Sincerely,

Justin W. Bowerñian
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/ll r

PC:	 Tom Niedermier, Mayor (include enclosures)
Crawford County Health Department
DavkkEaiDDKGW7E&OS; CO- --
Todd Kelleher, DDAGW, CO.
DDAGW, NWDO, File (include enclosures)

Printed on Recyded paper 	 Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer
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